AMERICAN LEGION AUXILIARY DEPARTMENT OF OREGON

DEPARTMENT POLICY - NATIONAL EXECUTIVE COMMITTEEWOMAN

Change to be implemented at the close of the 2013 Department of Oregon Convention of the American Legion Auxiliary, with nomination and election being held at the 2014 Department of Oregon Convention of the American Legion Auxiliary and the first official duties beginning at the 2014 Post Convention National Executive Committee meeting of the American Legion Auxiliary.

The responsibilities of the office of National Executive Committeewoman for the Department of Oregon includes being the Representative of the Department of Oregon at the National level to advance the policies and programs of the American Legion Auxiliary Department of Oregon.

The National Executive Committeewoman is an elected position.

The term of office is two (2) years.

No person shall hold this office for more than two (2) consecutive elected terms. In the case of a vacancy the Department President will assume the duties for the remainder of the term.

The Department President is the Alternate N.E.C. Woman.

The first duty as the new N.E.C. is to attend the Post convention N.E.C. meeting and the second duty is to report to the Oregon members through the Oregon Legionnaire the happenings and awards won at the National Convention.

On the National level you will attend N.E.C. meetings and any other events requested by the National Organization.

Anything new or of an emergency nature learned at N.E.C. should be published in a bulletin, with the Department President's approval.

You should report at the D.E.C.'s pertinent information and happenings.

You will be a delegate at large to the National Convention at the close of your term of office.

When the NEC travels to the NEC meeting in Washington, DC, she is also expected to attend the Washington DC Conference as Oregon's representative and report back to the membership.